		-
J	01-12-2001	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101581309	Attorney Docket No. 11201/07902
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101001000	einal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Herbert G. ROSS, Jr. and Agoston HORVATH		Name: Rochester Gauges, Inc.
	AND NOT THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? Yes X No	Street Address: 11616 Harry Hines Boulevard
2. Notive of convoyance	MEGEIVE	M M & 1
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merge	Por Jame DEC 2 9 2000	dountry: USA ZIP: 75229
_ Security Agreement _ Charlet _ Other	ge of Name	<u> </u>
,	Ac	Iditional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
Execution Date: November 21, 2000, respective	IV.	The state of the s
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	M : W Edder of the Walter of t	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/566,593		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin	ndence concerning	Total Number of applications and patents involved: _1
document should be mailed:	0.	Total Number of appreciations and paterns inverses.
Name: SIDLEY & AUSTIN	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
		Enclosed
Internal Address: Attn: David L. Hitchcoo	J.K.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 717 North Harwood Suite 3400		
		Deposit account number:
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP:	75201-6507	18-1260 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SI	
001 ANNED1 00000001 181280 09366393	DO NOT USE THIS SE	FACE
\$1 40.00 CH		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	oregoing information is true and c	correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	19/1/1/	December 19, 2000
David L. Hitchcock	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	1	Total number of pages including cover sheet4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this po	
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information	10:
	Director of Patents and Tra	demarks
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
		erage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send
Public burden reporting for this same time for reviewing the document an	nd gathering the data needed, and of	erage about 30 minutes per document over sheet. Send completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send emark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C. get, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.
comments regarding this burden est	timate to the U.S. Faterit and Trade Office of Management and Budg	emark Office, Office of Information Systems, FR2-1000c. get, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.
20503.		

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re:

U.S. Application of: Herbert G. ROSS, Jr. and Agoston HORVATH

For: LIQUID LEVEL GAUGE WITH HINGED

**FLOAT ARM** 

U.S. Serial No.: 09/566,593

Filed: May 8, 2000

Group Art Unit: 2856

Examiner: Dennis Loo

Assistant Director

for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Herbert G. Ross Jr. of 140 Fawn Hollow Drive, Argyle, Texas 76226, U.S.A.; and Agoston Horvath of 3032 Laguna Drive, Plano, Texas 75023, U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements in LIQUID LEVEL GAUGE WITH HINGED FLOAT ARM which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application Serial Number 09/566,593, which is a continuation-in-part of 09/141.504, filed August 28, 1998 and recorded at Reel 9706, first Frame 0104 and last Frame 0108; the said application having been executed on May 8, 2000 by us, respectively; and

WHEREAS, Rochester Gauges, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having an address of 11616 Harry Hines Boulevard, Dallas, Texas 75229, a Texas corporation, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration supporting our prior assignment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby reconfirm our prior assignment and hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We also covenant that no assignment, sales agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of		
No√, 2000.		
Herbert & Ron h		
Herbert G. Ross Jr., INVENTOR		
STATE OF SECULIAR STATE OF SS:		
COUNTY OF Dallas		
STATE OF <u>Jeyas</u> ) ss:  COUNTY OF <u>Jaceas</u> ) ss:  On this <u>Jaceas</u> and <u>Jaceas</u> , 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and		
for the State of Lixas, personally appeared Herbert G. Ross Jr., to me well known		
and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing		
instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.		
MLDRED ADAMS TUVENG Notary Public, State of Texas My Comm. Expires 06/12/04  Notary Public, State of Notary Public, State of Notary Public, State of		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21 day of		
menter 2000.		
Agoston Horvath, INVENTOR		
Agoston Horvath, INVENTOR		
Donald 1)		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF Lace as		
STATE OF Dexas ) ss:  COUNTY OF Laleas ) ss:  On this Haday of Muenda, 2000, before me, a Notary Public in and		
for the State of <u>Jexas</u> , personally appeared Agoston Horvath, to me well known and		
known by me to be the person of the above name who signed the foregoing instrument,		
and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.		
MILDRED ADAMS TUVENG Notary Public, State of Dexas My Comm. Expires 06/12/04		

DA1 166701v1

**RECORDED: 12/29/2000**